
 

Our attendance for this week: 

           Whole school: 96.3% 

           Reception: 94.8%  

Year 1: 95.6%  Year 2: 96.7% 

Year 3: 97.0%  Year 4: 96.0%  

Year 5: 97.9%  Year 6: 96.3% 
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Kind 

Resilient 

Respectful 

 
The arrival of July has brought more warm, sunny weather to Denton!  

                                       Welcoming Back Former Pupils 

It’s been a joy to welcome some of our ex-pupils back into school for their work experience 

placements. They’ve been a great help in classrooms and around the school, and it’s been 

lovely to see how much they’ve grown! 

       National Dodgeball Finals in Stoke-on-Trent 

A huge congratulations to our amazing dodgeball team who have made it to the National 

Dodgeball Finals in Stoke-on-Trent! We’re incredibly proud of their teamwork and 

determination. At the time of writing the children had just finished the group stage having won 

all of their group games and were advancing to the quarter finals.  

    Year 5 Taster Day at Seahaven Academy 

On Friday, some of our Year 5 children had a brilliant time at a taster day at Seahaven 

Academy. They explored new subjects, met some of the teachers, and got a real feel for 

secondary school life.  

   Bugsy Malone – Tickets Still Available! 

Don’t forget — our school production of Bugsy Malone is just around the corner! There are still 

tickets available for next week’s performances. Please visit the school office to secure yours as 

it’s a show you won’t want to miss! 

Best wishes for the weekend!  

Sports Day 

We are looking forward to hosting Sports Days next 

week – fingers crossed this settled weather continues. 

Please note that cancellations may be made at short 

notice if conditions are unsafe. We will notify families as 

early as possible via School Ping.  

 

Tuesday 10th July      9:00am – KS2         1:15pm – KS1 

 

Wednesday 11th July   Reception & Nursery – 2:00pm 

 

Please check the weather forecast and provide the 

following for your child: 

 

Hot weather: ensure your child brings a hat, a refillable 

water bottle, and has sun cream applied before 

school.  
 

Cooler/wet weather: your child may need a jumper 

and jogging bottoms.  

 

http://www.dentonprimaryschool.co.uk/


 
  

 

  

  

Key Dates – term 5 & 6 

Tuesday 8th July – Sports Day: KS2 (9:00am) KS1 (1:15pm) 

Wednesday 9th July – Sports Day: EYFS (2:00pm) 

Wednesday 9th July - Year 6 Performance (6pm) 

Thursday 10th July – Year 6 Performance (6pm)  

Friday 11th July – Meet the Teacher 

Monday 14th July – Reports home to parents/carers 

Monday 14th July – Year 6 BBQ (3:30pm) 

Tuesday 15th July – Year 6 Leaver’s Assembly (9:00am) 

Thursday 17th July – Progress Cup Assembly (2:00pm) 

Friday 18th July – last day of term for all children 

 

 

 
 
 

 

NEXT YEAR - Term Dates (2025 – 2026) 

Term 1: Wednesday 3rd September – Friday 24th October  

Wednesday 3rd September – INSET 

Thursday 4th September – INSET 

Friday 5th September - children return to school. Reception children have a staggered start – 

see letter sent to families at the meet the teacher event.  

October half term: Monday 27th October – Friday 31st October 

Term 2: Monday 3rd November – Friday 19th December 

Christmas Holidays: Monday 22nd December – Friday 2nd January  

Term 3: Monday 5th January – Friday 13th February 

February half term: Monday 16th February – Friday 20th February 

Term 4: Monday 23rd February – Friday 27th March 

Easter Holidays: Monday 30th March – Friday 10th April 

Term 5: Monday 13th April – Friday 22nd May 

May half term: Monday 25th May – Friday 29th May 

Term 6: Monday 1st June – Friday 22nd July 

Please note not all INSET days have been set for 2025/26 



 
  

https://activities.bookpebble.co.uk/activity/sportscool-brighton-denton-primary-school-before-school-club-newhaven-4f1808ca-dd67-44bc-a359-2c98e2a955dd


 

 


